418

For ESeroc”

Attest: Lois Ehrenfried, Clerk

Fontanelle,
October 1,

%ﬁ/ﬁ/ﬁw

Ralph D. Means, Mayor

Towa
1990

The city council met in regular session at cify hall at 7:00 p.m.

with Mayor Ralph Means presiding. Council members present were:
Thompson, Jerry Pitts, Albert Ehrenfried, Gail Hepler and Robert Edwards.
Motion by Thompson to approve agenda.

Carried.

Motion by Pitts to approve the minutes.

Seconded by Edwards.

Leland

Seconded by Ehrenfried.

Motion by Ehrenfried to approve the clerk's report. Seconded by

Thompson. Carried.

Motion by Edwards to approve payment of all bills.

' Thompson. Carried.

GENERAL FUND
First National Bank

Treasurer, State of Iowa
I.P.E.R.S. (Regular)
I.P.E.R.S. (Police)

Adair County Landfill
Casey's General Store
Diana Jacobson
Farmer's Co-op Co.
Fontanelle Observer
Garry Miller

Van Vleet Hardware
Petty Cash
Adair Co.
Contel
Greenfield Veterinary

IAMU

Job Service of Iowa

A.R.A.

Fontanelle Postmaster

Al's Pest Control

Cllnt Height, P.C.
"Fontaneilé ! Pire: .Pepartment
Hepler's Grocery

Midwest Airgas Inc.

Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Melvin Smith

Lois Ehrenfried

IMFOA

Iowa Elecu:
A.R.A.

Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Melvin Smith

Lois Ehrenfried

Farmer's Co-op (Greenfield)

Memorial Hosp.

‘Lgt. & Pwr.

ROAD USE TAX
Interstate Detroit Diesel

TRUST & AGENCY
Michelle Williams

593.56

89.64
57.81
220.62
50.00
14,26
48.02
114.36
30.19
76.56
20.82
10.08
38.25
148.85
21.00
718.68
8.98
15.72
25.00
12.00
110.00
300.00
6.22
23.97
178.76
104.15
537.23
128.97
79.00
57.33
15.72
226.04
186.08
537.23
205.99
180.99
5192.038

WATER UTILITY
¥¥TRANSFER TO SINKING
First National Bank
Treasurer, State of Iowa
I.P.E.R.S.

Treasurer, State of Iowa
Casey's General Store
Dale Sickles

Delmer Miller
Farmer's Co—-op Co.
Farmer's Lumber Co.
Garry Miller

Van Vleet Hardware
Van Waters & Rogers
Petty Cash

Brown Supply Co.
Contel .
IAMU

Job Service of Iowa
Fontanelle Postmaster
Parmer's Electric Co-op
W W Grainger

Delmer Miller

Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried
Hygenic Laboratory
Delmer Miller

Delmer Miller

Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

LIBRARY SALARIES

First National Bank
Job Service of Iowa
Cynthia McMorran
Joan Wallace
Genevive A. Dodds
Dew Cass

Cynthia McMorran
Joan Wallace
Genevive A. Dodds
Dew Cass

Seconded by

2800.00
427.35
66.61
152.50
263.03°
40.69
102.76
103.10
15.71
91.45
109.95
3.00
1043.56
11.69
T4T.04
34.95
179.51
1.33
10.98
345,68
20.58
154.43
185.67
342.81
51.05
57.00
21.00
92.66
26.52
150.66

§853.27

51.10
117
61.41
62.34
15.70
14.78
61.41
62.34
15.70
14.78
360.73

Carried.



(\Whereupon the mayor declared t

o

Thompson.

SEWER UTILITY

First National Bank
Treasurer, State of Iowa
I.P.E.R.S.

Casey's General Store
City of Greenfield
Dale Sickles

Farmer's Co-op Co.
Farmer's Lumber Co.
Petty Cash

Contel

IAMU

Job Service of Iowa
Fontanelle Postmaster
Delmer Miller

Dale Sickles

rGarry Miller

Lols Ehrenfried
Hygenic Laboratory
Dale Sickles

SEPTEMBER RECEIPTS
General Fund

RUT

Debt Service

Trust & Agency
Water Utility
Sewer Utility
Electric Utility
Electric Reserve
Water Reserve
Water Improvement
Electric Improvement
Library Salaries

¢

186.59
33.41
66.21
56.18

109.96
39.44
24.67
15.95

6.21:

20.75
179.52
1.33
15.60
61.78
152.23
6.08
25.96
180.00
125.71
1296.98

15598.85
4034.87
1101.81

190.00
8219.64
3309.68

25519.21 -

64.82
40.99
300.59
583.41
1031.75
59995.62

ELECTRIC UTILITY
¥¥TRANSFER TO SINKING
First National Bank
Treasurer, State of Iowa
I.P.E.R.S.
Treasurer,

State of Iowa
Treasurer, State of Iowa
Agri-Drain Corp.

Casey's General Store
Dale Sickles

Delmer Miller

Farmer's Co=op Co.
Farmer's Lumber Co.
Fontanelle Observer
Garry Miller

Interstate Electric

The McCaskey Co.

Van Vleet Hardware
Petty Cash

Contel

Electrical Materials Co.
Greenfield Welding

TAMU

Job Service of Iowa
Fontanelle Postmaster
Farmer's Electric Co-op
SIMECA

Delmer Miller
Dale Sickles
Garry Miller
Lois Ehrenfried
Missouri Basin
WAPA

WESCO

Ia. Elec. Lgt.
Delmer Miller
Dale Sickles
Garry Miller
Lois Ehrenfried

& Pwr.

Departmental reports were heard and correspondence read.
Delmer reported that WAPA raised the price of its Electricity.
Melvin reported a ruined tire on the police car and said it needed

2373.00
918.23
161.84
303.08
870.33

28.95
87.81
158.95
64.80
82.63
105.72
15.95
8u4.21
57.21
144,61
629.20
19.26
5.48
47.73
174.72
14.40

273.05°

1.33
40.99
13.00

7478.92
401.53
13.85
12.14
206.00
 149.53
3514 .86

908.98

22.00
525.08
152.24
128.44
205.99

18023.0% .

new snow tires. He also requested the reserves to help with Halloween.
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Motion by Thompson to purchase new tires for the patrol car. Seconded

by Pitts. Carried.

Motion by Edwards to have the patrol car tuned up. Seconded by

Carried.

Motion by Thompson so suspend and dispense .with the laws and rules

providing that Ordinances shall be fully and distinctly read on three
different meetings, and that the proposed ordinance be placed on its last
reading. Seconded by Ehrenfried. Carried. Roll was called and the following
voted: AYE: Thompson, Pitts, Ehrenfried, Edwards and Hepler. NAY: None.
he Ordinance passed and adopted as:
ORDINANCE NO. 130

Motion by Ehrenfried to adopt a resolution drawn up by the city

attorney. Seconded by Thompson.
voted: AYE: Thompson, Pitts, Ehr
Whereupon the mayor declared the resolution duly adopted as:

RESOLUTION NO. 90.8
Motion by Thompson to allow the city clerk to attend both days of

the IMFOA meeting in Des Moines. Seconded by Edwards.

Motion by Hepler to send a.  $50 check with the mayor to a waste

management meeting in Greenfield on Oct. 2,

fund. Seconded by Edwards. Carried.

Motion by Edwards to approve Harold Veatch's building permit.
Seconded by Thompson. Carried.

Motion by Edwards to approve the Legion's liquor license. Seconded

by Ehrenfried. Carried.

for inclusion in an education

Carried. Roll was called and the following
enfried, Edwards and Hepler. NAY: None.
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Mark Dubin from H. R. Green Co. spoke to the council regarding the
report on the sewer lagoon to the DNR. It is hoped that by the council
meeting in November a viewing of the report will be possible.

Motion by Ehrenfried to adjourn. Seconded by Edwards. Carried.
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Attest: Lois Ehrenfried, Clerk
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Fontanelle, ZIbwa
October 25, 1390

The Fire and Rescue Management Committee met on Oct. 25, 1990 at the
city hall at 7:00 p.m. with Mayor Means presiding. Members present:
Albert Ehrenfried, Gail Hepler, Roger Frank and Max Jacobson. Absent:
Leroy Nelson and Bob Edwards.

Motion by Ehrenfried to approve the agenda. Seconded by Jacobson.
Carried. ' _

Motion by Jacobson to approve the minutes as read. Seconded b
Hepler. Carried.

Motion by Hepler to approve the finance report. Seconded by
Ehrenfried. Carried.

No bills were presented at this time.

Chief Stewart reported that the brakes on one side of the fire truck -

went out and had been repaired. Motion by Ehrenfried to have the brakes

on the other side looked at and repaired if needed. Seconded by Jacobson.
Carried.

The cost of fire pants was discussed and a motion was made by
Jacobson to purchase 24 pair of fire pants of whatever style each
individual fireman prefers. Seconded by Frank. Carried.

Motion by Heplernto adjourn. Seconded by Ehrenfried. Carried.
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Attest: Lois Ehrenfried, Clerk
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Fontanelle, Iowa
November 5, 1990

The City Council met in regular session at ¢ity hall at 7:00 p.m.
with Mayor Ralph Means presiding. Council members present were: Jerry

Pitts, Albert Ehrenfried, Leland Thompson, Gail Hepler and Robert Edwards.
Motion by Pitts to approve the agenda. Seconded by Thompson. Carried.

Motion by Ehrenfried to approve the minutes. Seconded by Edwards.
Carried.

Motion by Hepler to approve the clerk's and treasurer's reports.
Seconded by Thompson. Carried. ~

Motion by Thompson to approve payment of all bills. Seconded by
Pitts. Carried.

GENERAL FUND o
First National Bank 835.37 Wallace Auto Supply , 273.57

Treasurer, State of Iowa 129.28 Diana Jacobson 54.64
I.P.E.R.S. (Regular) 142.71 Dale Sickles 26.53
I.P.E.R.S. (Police) 220.62 Garry Miller 52.59
A.R.A. 15.72 Melvin Smith 537.23
Carlson's Super Valu - 8.50 Lois Ehrenfried 102.99
Casey's General Stores 73.60 Al's Pest Control 12.00
Contel System, Iowa. 144,72 Hepler's Grocery 50.49
Des Moines Airport Hilton 72.76 Metzger Sanitation 50.00
Farmer's Co-op Co. - 577.12 Midwest Airgas, Inc. 20.32
Fontanelle Observer 68.01 Fontanelle Postmaster 2.35
Garry Miller 80.91 Adair Co. Sheriff's Res. 100.00
IAMU ; 718.68 Ia Elec Lgt & Pwr 92.59
Leslie Paper 57.92 A.R.A. 15.87
Lois Ehrenfried 40.44 Delmer Miller 216.21
Matt Parrott & Sons 15.14 Dale Sickles 238.73
Office Machines Co. 36.62 Garry Miller , 209.34
Pritchard Plumbing-Heating 164.41 Melvin Smith _ 537.23
Van Vleet Hardware 17.19 Lois Ehrenfried 128.97

6141.37



